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Wednesday, October 11, 2017 
 

 
 

Session 1 
Chair: Duane Wegener, Ohio State University 

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30   Jonathan Freeman, New York University 

A Dynamic System of Face-Based Trait Impressions 
 
9:15 Katrina Fincher, Columbia University 

Perceptual Interfacing: Social Perceptual Changes Are 
Rooted in Visual Attention 
 

10:00 Break 
 
10:30  Eliot Smith, Indiana University 

Group Identification and Group-based Emotions Over 
Time: Dynamics of Experience and Regulation 
 

11:15 Ruth Mayo, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 
We Look Like Our Names: The Manifestation of Name 
Stereotypes in Facial Appearance 
 

12:00  Lunch 
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Wednesday, October 11, 2017 
 

Session 2 
Chair: Yaacov Schul, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem 

 
1:30 Lisa Libby, Ohio State University 

Seeing Meaning: How Perspective Shapes the Social-
Cognitive Function of Visual Imagery 
 

2:15 Tal Eyal, Ben Gurion University  
Perspective Mistaking: Accurately Understanding the 
Mind of Another Requires Getting Perspective, Not 
Taking Perspective 
 

3:00  Break 
 
 

3:30      Thomas M. Ostrom Award Session: 
Honoring Shelly Chaiken, New York University 

 
Chair: Yaacov Trope, New York University 

 
Featuring remarks by… 

Alice Eagly, Northwestern University 
Gordon Moskowitz, Lehigh University 

Alison Ledgerwood, UC Davis 
Yaacov Trope, New York University 

 

 
6:30  Dinner 



4 
 

Thursday, October 12, 2017 
 

 

Session 3 
Chair: Abigail Scholer, University of Waterloo 

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30 Jan De Houwer, Ghent University 

Implicit Cognition is Smarter than You Might Think 
 

9:15  Jimmy Calanchini 
A Process-Level Meta-Analysis of Implicit Bias-
Reduction Interventions 

 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30 Nira Liberman  

Seeking Proxies for Internal States: A Social-Cognitive-
Motivational Model of Obsessive Compulsive Behavior 
 

11:15 Paul Conway  
Getting Trolleys Back on Track: Process Dissociation 
Debunks the Link Between Psychopathy and Utilitarian 
Judgments, Clarifies Other Conceptual Confusion 
 

12:00  Lunch 
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   Informal Paper Presentations   
 

Dolores Albarracin Changing multiple behaviors through persuasive communication 

Nicholas Alt Threat in the company of men: Ensemble perception and threat evaluations 
of groups varying in sex ratio 

Jack Cao Bayesian judgments but egalitarian preferences: A dissociation in social 
cognition 

Tessa E. S. Charlesworth Patterns of change in implicit and explicit attitudes 

Jacqueline M. Chen Whose side are you on? Mistrust of Asian-White biracials’ allegiances 
leads Asian Americans to deny them group membership 

Kristi Costabile Autobiographical memories as a source of self-expansion 

Marie Crouzevialle The influence of construal level on achievement motivation and academic 
self-regulation 

Kentaro Fujita and  
Tina Nguyen 

Metamotivational knowledge of the role of construal level in expanding 
and contracting regulatory scope 

Brianna Goodale Ensemble coding in the wild: Examining the effect of sex ratio on 
perceived competence and belongingness among real-world groups 

Katie Greenaway The intersection of goals to experience and express emotion 

Leor Hackel An instrumental learning model of impression formation 

Britt Hadar With great power comes great working memory: Induced social power and 
high level of construal improve visual working memory 

Eric Hehman The unique contributions of perceiver and target characteristics in person 
perception. 

Lindsay Hinzman Conceptual and visual representations of racial categories: Distinguishing 
subtypes from subgroups 

Sean Hughes Not all attitudes are created equal: A comparative investigation of seven 
different evaluative learning pathways and their implications for implicit 
and explicit attitude change 
 

Kerri Johnson New insights in social vision research 

Francine Karmali The alarming and disarming: Interactive effects of race and body posture 
on perceptions of and consequences for Blacks 
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Benedek Kurdi Implicit attitudes can shift propositionally 

Nira Liberman Seeking proxies for internal states: A social-cognitive-motivational model 
of Obsessive Compulsive Behavior 

Andy Luttrell Moral influence: A test of the matching vs. strength hypothesis 

Daniel C. Molden Is there only one type of self-control? Experiences of persistence versus 
resisting temptation 

Gordon Moskowitz and 
Irmak Olcaysoy Okten 

Updating spontaneous inferences: A memory reconsolidation approach 

Tom Noah, Yaacov Schul, 
and Ruth Mayo 

An observation on the facial feedback effect 

Diana Orghian Positivity bias in attractiveness judgments 

Jennifer Perry Threat-related attentional avoidance of high phenotypic Black faces 

Christopher Petsko Sexual orientation perception modifies racial stereotyping 

Niv Reggev Neural correlates of stereotype confirmation 

Erica Schneid Spontaneous trait and evaluative inferences: Updating old information vs. 
replacing with new information 

Abigail Scholer Divergent effects of distance versus velocity setbacks during goal pursuit 

Jeff Sherman Intergroup bias (generally) reflects more positivity than negativity 

Jessica Shropshire The role of gendered visual cues in perceptions of women in stem 

Jehan Sparks Framing and reframing effects across the lifespan 

Jennifer Steele The effect of social categorization on children’s and adults' implicit 
attitudes 

Chadly Stern Ideological differences in structuring the world through social categories 

Ryan M. Stolier A dynamic structure of social trait space 

Amy Summerville Entity theory as a moderator of the impact of counterfactual thought on 
pre-engineering course performance 
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Laura Wallace Bias versus untrustworthiness: Differences in surprise at novel position-
taking 

Y. Andre Wang Informal talk: "Cognitive cost of switching construal levels" 

Duane Wegener Ambivalence as an antecedent to (lack of) attitude clarity 

John Paul Wilson Face inversion selectively disrupts trait inferences 
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~ 2017 PMIG Participants ~ 
 

Name Affiliation Email 

Dolores Albarracin University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign dalbarra@illinois.edu 

Nicholas Alt UCLA npalt@g.ucla.edu 

Jordan Axt University of Virginia jordan.axt@gmail.com 

Juliane Burghardt UC Davis jburghar@uni-mainz.de 

Jimmy Calanchini Albert Ludwigs Universitat Freiburg jcalanchini@ucdavis.edu 

Jack Cao Harvard University jackcao@fas.harvard.edu 

Don Carlston Purdue University dcarlsto@purdue.edu 

Tessa E. S. Charlesworth Harvard University tet371@g.harvard.edu 

Jacqueline Chen University of Utah jacqueline.chen@psych.utah.edu 

Paul Conway Florida State University  conway@psy.fsu.edu 

Kristi Costabile Iowa State University costabil@iastate.edu 

Marie Crouzevialle New York University mc6174@nyu.edu 

Jan De Houwer Ghent University jan.dehouwer@ugent.be 

Charlie Ebersole University of Virginia cebersole@virginia.edu 

Kai Epstude University of Groningen k.epstude@rug.nl 

Tal Eyal Ben Gurion Univeristy taleyal@bgu.ac.il 

Katrina M Fincher Columbia University katrina.fincher@gmail.com 

Jon Freeman New York University jon.freeman@nyu.edu 

Kentaro Fujita The Ohio State University  fujita.5@osu.edu 

Brianna Goodale UCLA brianna.goodale@gmail.com 

Yael Granot Yale Law School yagranot@gmail.com 

Katie Greenaway University of Melbourne, University of 
Queensland 

k.greenaway@psy.uq.edu.au 

Tony Greenwald University of Washington agg@u.washington.edu 

Leor Hackel Stanford University lhackel@stanford.edu 

Britt Hadar Tel Aviv University  britt.hadar@gmail.com 

David L. Hamilton UC Santa Barbara david.hamilton@psych.ucsb.edu 

Eric Hehman Ryerson University eric.hehman@psych.ryerson.ca 

Chelsea Helion Columbia University cahelion@gmail.com 

Lindsay Hinzman Tufts University lindsay.hinzman@tufts.edu 

Sean Hughes Ghent University sean.hughes@ugent.be 
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Kerri Johnson UCLA kerri.johnson@me.com 

David Kalkstein Stanford University dave.kalkstein@gmail.com 

Francine Karmali York University fkarmali@yorku.ca 

Rasha Kardosh The Hebrew University of Jerusalem rasha.kardosh@mail.huji.ac.il 

Tali Kleiman The Hebrew University of Jerusalem tali.kleiman@mail.huji.ac.il 

Benedek Kurdi Harvard University kurdi@g.harvard.edu 

Calvin Lai Washington University in St. Louis calvinlai@wustl.edu 

David S. Lee The Ohio State University lee.4152@osu.edu 

Spike W. S. Lee University of Toronto spike.lee@utoronto.ca 

Lisa K. Libby The Ohio State University libby.10@osu.edu 

Nira Liberman Tel Aviv University niralib@post.tau.ac.il 

Patty Linville Duke University linville@duke.edu 

Andy Luttrell Ball State University alluttrell@bsu.edu 

Ruth Mayo The Hebrew University of Jerusalem ruth.mayo@mail.huji.ac.il 

Daniel C. Molden Northwestern University molden@northwestern.edu 

Gordon Moskowitz Lehigh University gbm@lehigh.edu 

Rebecca Neel University of Iowa rebecca-neel@uiowa.edu 

Tina Nguyen The Ohio State University nguyen.1578@osu.edu 

Zachary Adolph Niese The Ohio State University niese.90@osu.edu 

Tom Noah The Hebrew University of Jerusalem  tom.noah@mail.huji.ac.il 

Irmak Olcaysoy Okten Lehigh University iro213@lehigh.edu 

Diana Orghian University of Lisbon, MIT diana.orghian@gmail.com 

Jennifer Perry Tufts University jennifer.perry@tufts.edu 

Christopher Petsko Northwestern University petsko@u.northwestern.edu 

Niv Reggev Harvard University nivreggev@fas.harvard.edu 

Jessica Salerno Arizona State University jessica.salerno@asu.edu 

Petra Schmid Swiss Federal Institute of Technology (ETH 
Zurich) 

petraschmid@ethz.ch 

Erica Schneid Bloomsburg University erica.schneid@gmail.com 

Abigail Scholer University of Waterloo ascholer@uwaterloo.ca 

Yaacov Schul The Hebrew University of Jerusalem yschul@huji.ac.il 

Jeff Sherman UC Davis jsherman@ucdavis.edu 

Jessica Shropshire UCLA jshropsh@g.ucla.edu 

Michael Slepian Columbia University michael.slepian@columbia.edu 
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Rachel Smallman Texas A&M University rsmallman@tamu.edu 

Eliot Smith Indiana University esmith4@indiana.edu 

Pamela Smith UC San Diego psmith@rady.ucsd.edu 

Jehan Sparks UC Davis jasparks@ucdavis.edu 

Jennifer Steele York University steeleje@yorku.ca 

Chadly Stern University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign chadly@illinois.edu 

Ryan M. Stolier New York University rystoli@nyu.edu 

Jeff Stone University of Arizona jeffs@email.arizona.edu 

Steve Stroessner Barnard College ss233@columbia.edu 

Amy Summerville Miami University amysummerville@miamioh.edu 

Andrew Todd UC Davis atodd@ucdavis.edu 

Yaacov Trope New York University yt2@nyu.edu 

Jim Uleman New York University jim.uleman@nyu.edu 

Laura Wallace Ohio State wallacel0726@gmail.com 

Y. Andre Wang UC Davis ylawang@ucdavis.edu 

Duane Wegener The Ohio State University wegener.1@osu.edu 

Erin Westgate University of Virginia ecw4Za@virginia.edu 

John Paul Wilson Montclair State University wilsonjoh@montclair.edu 

Katie Wolsiefer University of Arizona kwolsiefer@email.arizona.edu 

 


